
Facility Usage for District of WESTERN ARKANSAS
01/14  -  12/14

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

10 (W/AR)

Federal

FTC FEDERAL TRANSIT CENTER (HOLDOVER)

Jail Days 14 24 20 11 22 35 5 0 1 0 0 2 134 134

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.45 0.86 0.65 0.37 0.71 1.17 0.16 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.37

Federal Total

Jail Days 14 24 20 11 22 35 5 0 1 0 0 2 134 134

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 1.170.37 0.71 0.000.00 0.000.650.860.45 0.030.16 0.06 0.37

IGA

6E9 Garland Co Juv Det Ctr

Jail Days 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 180 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 180 $ 180

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 90.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 90.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

6SE Saline Co Jail

Jail Days 60 99 170 148 30 43 29 24 2 0 0 11 616 616

Paid Jail Days 60 99 170 148 30 43 29 24 2 0 0 11 616 616

Cost $ 3,000 $ 4,950 $ 8,500 $ 7,400 $ 1,500 $ 2,150 $ 1,450 $ 1,200 $ 100 $ 0 $ 0 $ 550 $ 30,800 $ 30,800

Rate $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00

Avg Pop 1.94 3.54 5.48 4.93 0.97 1.43 0.94 0.77 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.35 1.69

6S9 Scott County Detention Center

Jail Days 242 237 337 327 297 272 145 124 120 102 12 0 2,215 2,215

Paid Jail Days 242 237 337 327 297 272 145 124 120 102 12 0 2,215 2,215
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Cost $ 10,890 $ 10,665 $ 15,165 $ 14,715 $ 13,365 $ 14,144 $ 7,540 $ 6,448 $ 6,240 $ 5,304 $ 624 $ 0 $ 105,100 $ 105,100

Rate $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 0.00 $ 47.45

Avg Pop 7.81 8.46 10.87 10.90 9.58 9.07 4.68 4.00 4.00 3.29 0.40 0.00 6.07

6QJ Caddo Parish Corr Ctr

Jail Days 0 26 31 30 31 30 31 31 30 8 0 0 248 248

Paid Jail Days 0 26 31 30 31 30 31 31 30 8 0 0 248 248

Cost $ 0 $ 1,430 $ 1,705 $ 1,650 $ 1,705 $ 1,650 $ 1,705 $ 1,705 $ 1,650 $ 440 $ 0 $ 0 $ 13,640 $ 13,640

Rate $ 0.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.93 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.26 0.00 0.00 0.68

6VZ Washington Co Det Ctr

Jail Days 2,265 2,137 2,066 1,800 1,853 1,805 1,612 1,627 1,365 1,606 1,329 1,354 20,819 20,819

Paid Jail Days 2,265 2,137 2,066 1,800 1,853 1,805 1,612 1,627 1,365 1,606 1,329 1,354 20,819 20,819

Cost $ 113,250 $ 106,850 $ 103,300 $ 90,000 $ 92,650 $ 90,250 $ 80,600 $ 81,350 $ 68,250 $ 80,300 $ 66,450 $ 67,700 $ 1,040,950 $ 1,040,950

Rate $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00

Avg Pop 73.06 76.32 66.65 60.00 59.77 60.17 52.00 52.48 45.50 51.81 44.30 43.68 57.04

6AJ Garland Co Jail

Jail Days 0 8 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10

Paid Jail Days 0 8 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10

Cost $ 0 $ 288 $ 0 $ 36 $ 36 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 360 $ 360

Rate $ 0.00 $ 36.00 $ 0.00 $ 36.00 $ 36.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 36.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.29 0.00 0.03 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03

6I3 Texarkana Ark Police Dept

Jail Days 1,029 830 975 923 1,119 1,155 1,149 1,061 1,061 1,150 1,004 1,347 12,803 12,803

Paid Jail Days 1,029 830 975 923 1,119 1,155 1,149 1,061 1,061 1,150 1,004 1,347 12,803 12,803

Cost $ 58,653 $ 47,310 $ 55,575 $ 52,611 $ 63,783 $ 65,835 $ 65,493 $ 60,477 $ 60,477 $ 65,550 $ 57,228 $ 76,779 $ 729,771 $ 729,771

Rate $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00

Avg Pop 33.19 29.64 31.45 30.77 36.10 38.50 37.06 34.23 35.37 37.10 33.47 43.45 35.08

6IQ Benton Co Detn Ctr

Jail Days 496 448 458 429 539 551 528 485 528 517 622 533 6,134 6,134

Paid Jail Days 496 448 458 429 539 551 528 485 528 517 622 533 6,134 6,134

Cost $ 19,840 $ 17,920 $ 18,320 $ 17,160 $ 21,560 $ 22,040 $ 21,120 $ 19,400 $ 21,120 $ 20,680 $ 24,880 $ 21,320 $ 245,360 $ 245,360

Rate $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00

Avg Pop 16.00 16.00 14.77 14.30 17.39 18.37 17.03 15.65 17.60 16.68 20.73 17.19 16.81

6AM Union County Criminal Justice Facility

Jail Days 1,216 1,002 1,143 1,175 899 914 933 891 638 573 567 387 10,338 10,338
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Paid Jail Days 1,216 1,002 1,143 1,175 899 914 933 891 638 573 567 387 10,338 10,338

Cost $ 60,800 $ 50,100 $ 57,150 $ 58,750 $ 44,950 $ 45,700 $ 46,650 $ 44,550 $ 31,900 $ 28,650 $ 28,350 $ 19,350 $ 516,900 $ 516,900

Rate $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00

Avg Pop 39.23 35.79 36.87 39.17 29.00 30.47 30.10 28.74 21.27 18.48 18.90 12.48 28.32

IGA Total

Jail Days 5,308 4,787 5,180 4,835 4,769 4,770 4,427 4,243 3,744 3,956 3,534 3,632 53,185 53,185

3,5344,835 4,4274,7695,308 3,9564,787 3,7444,770 3,6324,2435,180Paid Jail Days 53,18553,185

$ 242,502 $ 2,683,061$ 259,715 $ 239,549 $ 215,130 $ 177,532$ 266,433Cost $ 224,558$ 239,513 $ 200,924$ 189,737 $ 2,683,061$ 185,699$ 241,769

$ 50.45$ 50.16 $ 50.68$ 50.03 $ 51.13$ 50.19 $ 50.79 $ 50.24$ 50.69$ 50.14 $ 50.72Rate $ 50.23 $ 50.70

Avg Pop 159.01161.17 153.84 117.80136.87 127.62167.09170.97171.23 124.81142.81 117.15 145.73

CAP

6AL Sebastian Co Detn Ctr

Jail Days 1,263 1,061 1,019 921 1,026 726 766 765 865 1,001 1,153 1,189 11,755 11,755

Paid Jail Days 1,263 1,061 1,019 921 1,026 726 766 765 865 1,001 1,153 1,189 11,755 11,755

Cost $ 66,939 $ 56,233 $ 54,007 $ 48,813 $ 54,378 $ 38,478 $ 40,598 $ 40,545 $ 45,845 $ 53,053 $ 61,109 $ 63,017 $ 623,015 $ 623,015

Rate $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00

Avg Pop 40.74 37.89 32.87 30.70 33.10 24.20 24.71 24.68 28.83 32.29 38.43 38.35 32.21

6PN Miller Co Detn Fac

Jail Days 257 242 337 342 360 329 358 400 340 353 287 314 3,919 3,919

Paid Jail Days 257 242 337 342 360 329 358 400 340 353 287 314 3,919 3,919

Cost $ 13,364 $ 12,584 $ 17,524 $ 17,784 $ 18,720 $ 17,108 $ 18,616 $ 20,800 $ 17,680 $ 18,356 $ 14,924 $ 16,328 $ 203,788 $ 203,788

Rate $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00

Avg Pop 8.29 8.64 10.87 11.40 11.61 10.97 11.55 12.90 11.33 11.39 9.57 10.13 10.74

CAP Total

Jail Days 1,520 1,303 1,356 1,263 1,386 1,055 1,124 1,165 1,205 1,354 1,440 1,503 15,674 15,674

1,4401,263 1,1241,3861,520 1,3541,303 1,2051,055 1,5031,1651,356Paid Jail Days 15,67415,674

$ 66,597 $ 826,803$ 71,531 $ 73,098 $ 61,345 $ 76,033$ 80,303Cost $ 59,214$ 68,817 $ 71,409$ 63,525 $ 826,803$ 79,345$ 55,586

$ 52.75$ 52.73 $ 52.72$ 52.81 $ 52.79$ 52.83 $ 52.74 $ 52.80$ 52.69$ 52.75 $ 52.68Rate $ 52.74 $ 52.66

Avg Pop 35.1742.10 44.71 48.0037.58 43.6843.7446.5349.03 40.1636.26 48.48 42.95

Private

4F7 West Tenn Det Fac

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 13

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 13

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,337 $ 1,337 $ 1,337

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 102.83 $ 102.83
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.42 0.04

Private Total

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 13

00 000 00 00 1300Paid Jail Days 1313

$ 0 $ 1,337$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 1,337$ 1,337$ 0

$ 102.83$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 102.83$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.42 0.04

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 18 0 0 0 0 24 24

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.19 0.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 18 0 0 0 0 24 24

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.58 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.19 0.00 0.07

10 (W/AR) Total

$ 276,475

$ 51.74$ 50.78

6,090

$ 309,099

211.48 199.26

5,551

$ 266,381

6,536

$ 51.29$ 51.17

$ 3,511,201

189.16

6,177

6,098

6,114

$ 253,565$ 272,333

$ 50.63

$ 331,246

Paid Jail Days

$ 283,772

$ 51.05

5,310 69,030

$ 50.80

171.30

5,426

6,828 5,310

$ 308,330

6,109 5,150

$ 50.68

4,974

6,556

$ 297,355

6,155

$ 3,511,201

175.03 166.11203.64

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

68,872

5,860

Cost

68,872

$ 346,736

$ 50.98

4,950 4,974

165.00179.42218.36220.71

5,562

4,9495,825

$ 253,262

5,408

69,030

Rate $ 51.12

6,842

195.35

$ 312,647

$ 51.12$ 50.69

165.80

Grand Total

195.35

$ 283,772

Paid Jail Days

$ 253,262

$ 50.63

5,310

$ 51.12

68,872

199.26

$ 51.17

6,828

179.42218.36

5,148

$ 50.68

5,562

$ 51.74

$ 272,333 $ 3,511,201

171.30

$ 50.69

175.03220.71 166.11

$ 309,099

$ 50.80Rate $ 50.98

6,109

4,9745,408

165.80

Jail Days 6,556 4,974

Avg Pop

$ 50.98

6,536

5,426

6,098

$ 3,511,201

189.16165.00

$ 51.12

$ 266,381

5,310

Cost

$ 51.05

5,860

$ 50.78

68,872

69,030

$ 51.29

$ 276,475

6,842

4,9495,825

$ 346,736

6,177

6,155

4,950

6,090

$ 253,565$ 297,355$ 312,647

6,114

203.64211.48

5,150

$ 308,330

69,030

5,551

$ 331,246
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